# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7385236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUANFENG DAILY COMMODITY CO., LTD.	06/15/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATENT ONE LLC
Street Address:	8 THE GREEN STE A,
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D949612

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (917)591-0618

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9178588018 Phone:

smu@whitewoodlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SHENGMAO MU

Address Line 1: 57 WEST, 57TH STREET Address Line 2: 3RD AND 4TH FLOORS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHENGMAO MU	
SIGNATURE:	/Shengmao Mu/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/15/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=patent assignment-Yuanfeng copy#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 060216 FRAME: 0035

507338314



RECORDED: 06/15/2022

57 West 57th Street,3rd and 4th Floors, New York, NY 10019 (917)-858-8018; (917)-591-0618 (facsimile)

Email: smu@whitewoodlaw.com

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Patent One LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, Yuanfeng Daily Commodity Co., Ltd. hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest In and to a Design Patent entitled SINGLE PANEL OF AN ADJUSTABLE ORGANIZING CUBE, (filed in the Patent and Trademark Office on 04/07/2021, Patent Number D949,612, Application Number 29/777,641) and any inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, renewals, and substitutes thereof, and any and all corresponding patents and patent applications that may be filed or granted thereon or therefor in the United States, and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, (collectively referred to as "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications") Assignee shall have the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and future infringement and collect all past, present, and future royalties, damages, or other income relating to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized persons. Each such authorized person hereby declares that all statement made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Codes and that such willful statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Yuanfeng Daily Commodity Co., Ltd. #13, Yonghua Street, Xinglong Industrial Zone, Zhongshan, China	Patent One LLC. 8 The Green STE A, Dover, DE 19901
By Lei Huang	By Jay Prichett
Signature Lei Huang	Signature
TitleManager	Title President
Date:06/15/2022	Date:06/15/2022